## THE ROSEWOOD CORPORATION



## The Moozie Foundation Provides Grant to Support The Walls Project Expansion to DFW

DALLAS, TX. | January 13, 2022 The Moozie Foundation, a charitable arm of The Rosewood Corporation, and the Caroline Rose Hunt family are proud to provide a grant for \$20,000 to The Walls Project to help support its expansion in the Dallas community.

The Walls Project is a non-profit, community reactivation organization with that helps revitalize impoverished communities through education, art, and culture. Founded in Baton Rouge, the organization has been expanding its footprint to support communities outside of Louisiana including areas in Dallas.



"Expanding The Walls Project into Dallas has been a long-term goal for us. We have developed relationships with many like-minded programs and partners in the area, including the Moozie Foundation," said Casey Philips, Executive Director, The Walls Project, "This generous gift helps expedite our workforce training, creative placemaking, and blight remediation efforts in the Southern Dallas sector."

"The Moozie Foundation is proud to support The Walls Project and their continued expansion into the Dallas community," said Lynn Fisher, Rosewood's Director of Corporate Giving. "We are looking forward to seeing how this organization can transform lives and landscapes in our community."

The Moozie Foundation was founded to extend the caring legacy of Caroline Rose Hunt through charitable giving directed by her grandchildren and future generations. Its mission is to support community programs that help vulnerable and underserved populations.